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Date ........September.ll,.2pl7.

ABATEMENT OF PUBLIC NUISANCES AT 1160 19th STREET

WHEREAS, the property located at 1160 19th Street, Des Moines, Iowa, was inspected by

representatives of the City of Des Moines who determined that the main structure and garage
structure in their present condition constitutes not only a menace to health and safety but are also

public nuisances; and

WHEREAS, the Titleholder, Dale Terry, was notified more than thirty days ago to repair

or demolish the main stmcture and garage structure and as of this date has failed to abate the

nuisances.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES
MOINES,IOWA: ,

The main structure and garage structure on the real estate legally described as Lot 36 in

TM WALKER'S ELM GROVE ADDITION, an Official Plat, now included in and forming a part
of the City of Des Moines, Polk County, Iowa, and locally known as 1160 19th Street, have

previously been declared public nuisances;

The City Legal Department is hereby authorized to file an action in district court to obtain

a decree ordering the abatement of the public nuisances, and should the owner fail to abate the

nuisances, as ordered, that the matter may be referred to the Department of Engineering which will

take all necessary action to demolish and remove said structures.

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED:

''ft-.

Jessica D. Spoden, Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MOORE

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

APF

]

ABSEN1

tOVED

layer

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

. City Clerk
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030/05152-000-000

School District

1/Des Moines
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7824-05-202-026

Tax Increment Finance District

Map
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DES MOINES
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ACTIVE
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DES MOINES IA 50314
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îs.
^oc,

Click on parcel to get new listing

G5
LI
V.

-tse-

1175 °a

1167

1183

11B9

1151

1147

^ 11,
%-

^ 1139

43M%

1176 u|

1172

1166

1164

1160

1154

1152

1150

1140

v

-423- ,]f1—(53-a

1161

1159

1157

1155

1153

^_™
?fe 1U5

1141
123

P 1139

1174

wo

1166 ;

1160

115S

1154 %|

1150

1148 ~S\

113S S Approximate date of photo 04/03/2014

Mailing Address

DALE TERRY
1310 NORTON AVE
DES MOINES, IA 50314-1919

Leeal Description

LOT 36 T M WALKERS ELM GROVE ADD

Ownership Name Recorded Book/Page RevStamps

Title Holder #1 TERRY, DALE 2013-12-02 15043/439

Assessment Class Kind Land Bldg Total

Current Residential Full 7,000 5,000 0 12,000

Assessment Roll Notice Estimate Taxes Polk County Treasurer Tax Information Pay Taxes

Zoning Description SF Assessor Zoning

R-3 Multiple Family Residential District Multi-Family Residential

Source: City ofDes Moines Community Development Published: 2012-03-20 Contact: Planning and Urban Design
515283-4182
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OCCUPANCY

MEASUREl

GRADE

GAR/Garage

14
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ONSTR TYPE

[EASURE2

EAR BUILT

FR/Frame

19

1936

MEASCODE

STORY HEIGHT

CONDITION

D/Dimensions

1

VP/Very Poor

Seller

MOORBSTG TAX ASSET,
GROUP XXI LLC

OUNLOKHAM, LEM

INCDM: [OUSING COUNCIL
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Book/Page
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U/Pickup

U/Pickup
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CP/Complete

CP/Complete

Application
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1991-04-24
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28,5C

29,2C

28,OC

40,9C

35,1C

31,51

32,91

26,92

24, IS

17,2^

9,5-;

9,5^

AgBd

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

Total

12,000

30,700

31,500

36,800

35,400

34,000

47,000

40,350

36,160

38,100

31,180

28,150

20,700

13,000

13,000

email this page

Room 195. Ill Court Avenue. DesMolnes, IA 50309
Phone 515 286-3140/Fax 515 286-3386

polhvehfcD.assess.co.polk.ia.us
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